

Bridgehampton National Bank Chooses ACI Worldwide for Mobile and Online Banking, and Fraud Prevention

(New York, N.Y. – October 26, 2011) –ACI Worldwide (Nasdaq: ACIW), a leading international provider of payments systems, today announced that Bridgehampton National Bank, a subsidiary of Bridge Bancorp, Inc., has selected ACI Enterprise Banker[™], ACI Mobile Enterprise Banker[™] and ACI Proactive Risk Manager[™] to deliver comprehensive online banking a fraud prevention and detection for all its personal and business customers.

Bridgehampton National Bank offers banking services to niche customers across Long Island, New York, with a commitment to delivering the highest levels of service and flexible, comprehensive products that set it apart from its competitors. The bank was looking for a single solution to deliver fully functional online banking services to its consumer and business customers, with availability from mobile devices, and with comprehensive security for all online banking, ACH and wire transactions.

In addition to a comprehensive and secure online banking offering for consumers, it was important for the bank's business customers of all sizes that the online banking solution had cash management functionality, as well as comprehensive reporting, transaction monitoring and advanced ACH and wire capabilities. After researching the market and different solutions available, the bank selected the combination of ACI Enterprise Banker, ACI Mobile Enterprise Banker and ACI Proactive Risk Manager to meet all its requirements.

James J. Manseau, executive vice president, Bridgehampton National Bank said, "We needed a best of breed solution that delivers the service and flexibility that our customers have come to expect. The team from ACI Worldwide worked with us very closely during the decision-making process to help us create a solution that could meet all our expectations, and could be implemented quickly. I have every confidence that we will be working together for many years to come."

Ralph Dangelmaier, president of global markets and services at ACI Worldwide said, "Online banking functionality has been around for a number of years now, but we're seeing more and more banks review and upgrade the systems they initially implemented to enable them to better respond to their customers' demands for breadth and depth of functionality. In addition, the recent rulings around changing liability for fraud perpetrated through online business banking accounts coupled with the FFIEC Guidance deadlines for layered security and authentication is bringing the requirement for fraud prevention and detection to front of mind for organizations across the U.S."

Enterprise Banker is an industry-leading online banking system in the US. It allows financial institutions to uniquely package products and services for different markets — or even individual customers — from a single, flexible platform. The solution is scalable to support growth in both the number of customers as well as transaction volumes. For more information about Enterprise Banker please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com/enterprisebanker</u>.

Proactive Risk Manager is a complete fraud detection solution to manage risk across all financial institution's business lines and customer accounts. Proactive Risk Manager combines the power of predictive analytics and expertly defined rules for fast, accurate and flexible response to the evolving and growing nature of fraud and money laundering. For more information please go to www.aciworldwide.com/proactiveriskmanager.

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide powers electronic payments for more than 800 financial institutions, retailers and processors around the world, with its broad and integrated suite of electronic payment software. More than 90 billion times each year, ACI's solutions process consumer payments. On an average day, ACI software manages more than US\$12 trillion in wholesale payments, and for more than 160 organizations worldwide, ACI software helps to protect their customers from financial crime. To learn more about ACI and understand why we are trusted globally, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on <u>www.paymentsinsights.com</u> or on Twitter @ACI_Worldwide.

Contact details

For more information contact: Catherine Eyres ACI Worldwide +44 1923 812741 press@aciworldwide.com